TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tidland Corporation		06/23/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON
Fife Corporation		06/23/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxcess Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 West Memorial Road	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73114	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2144396	MSP
Registration Number:	1968455	TIDLAND
Registration Number:	1591713	ESP
Serial Number:	87127478	CYCLONE
Registration Number:	0814966	FIFE
Registration Number:	1184489	KAMBEROLLER
Registration Number:	3058027	POLARIS
Registration Number:	1218189	MAGPOWR
Registration Number:	1180874	PERMA-TORK
Registration Number:	2957480	POLARIS
Registration Number:	3380014	TRUWIDE
Registration Number:	3337495	SMART BRAKE
Registration Number:	3284162	SPYDER
Registration Number:	1245043	ADJUSTA-GUIDE
Registration Number:	1619429	SPREAD MASTER
Serial Number:	87008006	WI-FIFE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0186

900415636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046440957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (804) 771-9500

Email: trademarks@hf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Robert P. Henley, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 500

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23218-0500

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Henley, III
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Henley, III/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger - Tidland and Fife into Maxcess Americas#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Tidland and Fife into Maxcess Americas#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Tidland and Fife into Maxcess Americas#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0187



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TIDLAND CORPORATION", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

"FIFE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MAXCESS AMERICAS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"MAXCESS AMERICAS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT
10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4402902 8100M SR# 20174939597

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202781773

Date: 06-26-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0188

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 06/26/2017 FILED 10:30 AM 06/26/2017

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20174939897 - File Number: 4402902 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN CORPORATION AND A DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

The undersigned, pursuant to Title 8, Sections 251 and 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Maxcess Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the two corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are Fife Corporation, a Delware corporation, and Tidland Corporation, a Washington corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by all corporations in accordance with the requirements of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Maxcess Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: Upon the merger becoming effective, the Certificate of Incorporation of Maxcess Americas, Inc. shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of Tidland Corporation, the non-Delaware corporation, is 5,000 shares Class A voting common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share, 15,000 shares Class B non-voting common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share, and 500 shares Class C voting preferred stock with a par value of \$9,000.00 per share.

Sixth: The merger is to become effective at 11:58 p.m. on June 30, 2017.

SEVENTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 222 West Memorial Road, Oklahoma City, OK 73114, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0189

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 23rd day of June, 2017.

MAXCESS AMERICAS, INC.

Name: Greg Johnk / Title: Chief Executive Office & President

7934416-3 038980,00009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006120 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 08/01/2017